The Company is incorporated indefinitely.  

2. The Company began its operations on the date its deed of incorporation was 
executed. 

TITLE II. SHARE CAPITAL, SHARES AND THEIR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS  

Article 5. Share capital  

The share capital of the Company amounts to eight million four hundred and eighty-nine 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three euros and forty cents (8,489,883.40 euros) 
fully subscribed and paid up, divided and represented by 84,898,834 shares, indivisible, 
each with a nominal value of ten-euro cents (EUR 0.10), belonging to a single class and 
series, and giving their holders the same rights. 

Article 6.